



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/23/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0Q1804

03/14/2024

Project ID: 0418000048

ALAMEDA COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM STEVENSON
BOULEVARD OVERCROSSING IN FREMONT TO HEGENBERGER
ROAD OVERCROSSING IN OAKLAND

Contract Code: A

Location: 04-Ala-880-6.2/25.5

Number of Items: 74

Install trash net, concrete ditch, welded steel pipe conduit, and MGS.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-8801(989) E

Proposals Issued: 16 Total Number of Working Days: 120 Overrun/Underrun: \$27,822.80

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$2,463,820.00 % Over/Under Est: 1.13%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$2,491,642.80 Time: 120 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,115,642.80	VC1300001349	ANVIL BUILDERS INC. 1550 PARK AVE EMERYVILLE CA 94608	CSLB# 00952883 Phone (415) 285-5000
2	Cost: \$2,862,878.00 Time: 120 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,486,878.00	VC0000017554	GHILOTTI BROS, INC. 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	CSLB# 00132128 Phone (415) 454-7011 Fax (415) 454-8376
3	Cost: \$2,918,432.10 Time: 120 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,542,432.10	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1324 S. STATE STREET UKIAH CA 95482	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (707) 467-4100 Fax (707) 467-4143
4	Cost: \$3,183,510.00 Time: 120 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,807,510.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253

Bid Opening Date: 01/23/2024

Contract Number: 04-0Q1804

Page 2

03/14/2024

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	Cost: \$3,766,680.00 Time: 121 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$4,395,880.00	VC2100002936	MARINSHIP DEVELOPMENT INTEREST LLC 1485 BAYSHORE BLVD, SUITE 200 (MB135) SAN FRANCISCO 94124	CSLB# 1013885 Phone (415) 716-3965	
	Cost: \$2,263,000.00 Time: 120 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$2,887,000.00	VC0000017986	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400 CONCORD CA 94520	CSLB# 00238650 Phone (925) 687-6666 Fax (925) 687-2122	
07 - Declined Reconsideration					

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ANVIL BUILDERS INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	424,420.00	424,420.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	52,650.00	52,650.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	111,000.00	111,000.00
0005	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	87.0	59.00	5,133.00
0006	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	2,020.0	35.00	70,700.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0008	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	11.0	3,000.00	33,000.00
0009	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00	13,000.00
0011	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0012	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	70.0	225.00	15,750.00
0013	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0014	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4.0	750.00	3,000.00
0015	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	14,500.0	1.15	16,675.00
0016	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	110.0	20.00	2,200.00
0017	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	19.0	195.00	3,705.00
0018	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,000.0	7.00	21,000.00
0019	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8.0	4,000.00	32,000.00
0020	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0021	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0022	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0023	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	54.0	350.00	18,900.00
0024	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	940.0	5.90	5,546.00
0025	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ANVIL BUILDERS INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	400.0	167.00	66,800.00
0027	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0028	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0029	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0030	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	4.0	955.00	3,820.00
0031	206563	1 1/4" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1.0	1,175.00	1,175.00
0032	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2.0	1,450.00	2,900.00
0033	206631	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0034	206632	1 1/4" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	625.00	1,250.00
0035	206633	1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	775.00	775.00
0036	208423	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	5,850.00	5,850.00
0037	208426	2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	7,250.00	14,500.00
0038	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	2.0	2,100.00	4,200.00
0039	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	420.0	105.00	44,100.00
0040	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	3.0	1,200.00	3,600.00
0041	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	11.0	1,550.00	17,050.00
0042	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,800.0	7.50	28,500.00
0043	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	530.0	8.50	4,505.00
0044	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	330.0	10.00	3,300.00
0045	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	120.0	12.00	1,440.00
0046	208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,330.0	14.50	33,785.00
0047	208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,830.0	21.00	80,430.00
0048	208819	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT	LF	560.0	321.43	180,000.80
0049	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4.0	750.00	3,000.00
0050	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	154,000.0	0.08	12,320.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ANVIL BUILDERS INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	5,750.0	5.30	30,475.00
0052	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	154,000.0	0.13	20,020.00
0053	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	230.0	88.00	20,240.00
0054	014219	TRASH NET (END OF PIPE CONNECTION)	EA	2.0	12,675.00	25,350.00
0055	014220	TRASH NET (OPEN CHANNEL)	EA	6.0	18,775.00	112,650.00
0056	013753	TRASH NET (DOWNDRAIN)	EA	4.0	9,900.00	39,600.00
0057	015429	CAPTURE HOUSING TYPE B	EA	1.0	130,000.00	130,000.00
0058	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	21.0	370.00	7,770.00
0059	710120	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY (EA)	EA	1.0	3,200.00	3,200.00
0060	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	71.0	43.00	3,053.00
0061	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1.0	1,700.00	1,700.00
0062	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	2.0	750.00	1,500.00
0063	721420	CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	CY	140.0	930.00	130,200.00
0064	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	13.0	935.00	12,155.00
0065	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	540.0	50.00	27,000.00
0066	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	200.0	115.00	23,000.00
0067	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	3.0	5,000.00	15,000.00
0068	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	32,500.00	32,500.00
0069	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0070	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0071	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0072	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	7.0	350.00	2,450.00
0073	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	2.0	6,000.00	12,000.00
0074	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	242,000.00	242,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/23/2024
Contract Number: 04-0Q1804

Cost:	\$2,491,642.80
Time:	120 Days x \$5,200.00
Bid Amount:	\$3,115,642.80

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0002	159,768.23	159,768.23	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0003	20,200.00	20,200.00	26,200.00	26,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0004	100,000.00	100,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
0005	70.00	6,090.00	75.00	6,525.00	60.00	5,220.00	100.00	8,700.00
0006	100.00	202,000.00	51.00	103,020.00	70.00	141,400.00	100.00	202,000.00
0007	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,800.00	28,800.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
0008	6,500.00	71,500.00	7,000.00	77,000.00	10,000.00	110,000.00	15,000.00	165,000.00
0009	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0010	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0011	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0012	500.00	35,000.00	450.00	31,500.00	300.00	21,000.00	750.00	52,500.00
0013	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0014	495.00	1,980.00	975.00	3,900.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
0015	0.61	8,845.00	1.62	23,490.00	2.00	29,000.00	2.00	29,000.00
0016	11.70	1,287.00	12.00	1,320.00	30.00	3,300.00	100.00	11,000.00
0017	163.53	3,107.07	292.50	5,557.50	400.00	7,600.00	450.00	8,550.00
0018	5.30	15,900.00	5.54	16,620.00	10.00	30,000.00	14.00	42,000.00
0019	5,000.00	40,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	7,500.00	60,000.00
0020	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0021	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0022	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0023	500.00	27,000.00	520.00	28,080.00	100.00	5,400.00	200.00	10,800.00
0024	5.25	4,935.00	4.99	4,690.60	15.00	14,100.00	10.00	9,400.00
0025	65,000.00	65,000.00	196,000.00	196,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0026	410.00	164,000.00	400.00	160,000.00	250.00	100,000.00	125.00	50,000.00
0027	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,979.00	15,979.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0028	18,000.00	18,000.00	63,318.00	63,318.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
0029	90,000.00	90,000.00	62,508.00	62,508.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
0030	955.00	3,820.00	600.00	2,400.00	375.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
0031	1,175.00	1,175.00	625.00	625.00	400.00	400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0032	1,450.00	2,900.00	700.00	1,400.00	425.00	850.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0033	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	325.00	650.00	500.00	1,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	625.00	1,250.00	900.00	1,800.00	380.00	760.00	700.00	1,400.00
0035	775.00	775.00	925.00	925.00	425.00	425.00	700.00	700.00
0036	5,850.00	5,850.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0037	7,250.00	14,500.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
0038	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0039	105.00	44,100.00	90.00	37,800.00	90.00	37,800.00	1,100.00	462,000.00
0040	1,200.00	3,600.00	700.00	2,100.00	525.00	1,575.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
0041	1,550.00	17,050.00	1,200.00	13,200.00	850.00	9,350.00	7,500.00	82,500.00
0042	7.50	28,500.00	3.00	11,400.00	6.00	22,800.00	15.00	57,000.00
0043	8.50	4,505.00	4.00	2,120.00	6.00	3,180.00	40.00	21,200.00
0044	10.00	3,300.00	5.00	1,650.00	7.00	2,310.00	50.00	16,500.00
0045	12.00	1,440.00	6.00	720.00	7.00	840.00	60.00	7,200.00
0046	14.50	33,785.00	7.00	16,310.00	10.00	23,300.00	35.00	81,550.00
0047	21.00	80,430.00	8.00	30,640.00	15.00	57,450.00	40.00	153,200.00
0048	365.00	204,400.00	190.00	106,400.00	375.00	210,000.00	100.00	56,000.00
0049	495.00	1,980.00	975.00	3,900.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
0050	0.07	10,780.00	0.09	13,860.00	0.10	15,400.00	0.25	38,500.00
0051	3.85	22,137.50	5.54	31,855.00	6.00	34,500.00	6.00	34,500.00
0052	0.16	24,640.00	0.15	23,100.00	0.20	30,800.00	0.25	38,500.00
0053	271.34	62,408.20	58.00	13,340.00	100.00	23,000.00	325.00	74,750.00
0054	16,000.00	32,000.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
0055	45,000.00	270,000.00	40,000.00	240,000.00	60,000.00	360,000.00	14,000.00	84,000.00
0056	15,000.00	60,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00	50,000.00	200,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
0057	165,000.00	165,000.00	158,300.00	158,300.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
0058	300.00	6,300.00	850.00	17,850.00	600.00	12,600.00	250.00	5,250.00
0059	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0060	140.00	9,940.00	165.00	11,715.00	100.00	7,100.00	200.00	14,200.00
0061	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0062	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0063	1,100.00	154,000.00	1,800.00	252,000.00	1,400.00	196,000.00	1,057.00	147,980.00
0064	200.00	2,600.00	200.00	2,600.00	300.00	3,900.00	1,500.00	19,500.00
0065	50.00	27,000.00	50.00	27,000.00	65.00	35,100.00	120.00	64,800.00
0066	290.00	58,000.00	340.32	68,064.00	315.00	63,000.00	600.00	120,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
0068	32,500.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0069	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0070	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0071	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0072	200.00	1,400.00	150.00	1,050.00	200.00	1,400.00	10,000.00	70,000.00
0073	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0074	280,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
Cost:	\$2,862,878.00		\$2,918,432.10		\$3,183,510.00		\$3,766,680.00	
Time:	120 Days x \$5,200.00		120 Days x \$5,200.00		120 Days x \$5,200.00		121 Days x \$5,200.00	
Bid Amount:	\$3,486,878.00		\$3,542,432.10		\$3,807,510.00		\$4,395,880.00	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM 64 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 49 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEMS 14 THRU 16 AT 100%
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEMS 49 THRU 52 AT 100%
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 27 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 53 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 74 (15%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEMS 27 THRU 48 AT 100%
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN INC SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	MOBILIZATION FOR LANDSCAPING
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 65 (100%)
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 67 (100%)
	PC & N CONSTRUCTION BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 73 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 4 (70%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 7 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	PARTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 66 (86%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 74 (2%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	FORM,POUR STRIP VEG CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	MOBILIZATION FOR VEG CONTROL
	ST FRANCIS SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 68 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 27 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	BID ITEMS 27-48 ALL AT 100%
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 68 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 65 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 67 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 73 (100%)
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC ROHNERT PARK CA	723309	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC ROHNERT PARK CA	723309	ITEM 64 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	BID ITEMS 49-53 ALL AT 100%
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 24 (100%)
	TEAM EES INC ALAMEDA CA	386026	BID ITEMS 14-18 ALL AT 100%

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 68 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 27 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 49 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	BID ITEMS 27-48
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	BID ITEMS 49-53
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 65 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 67 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION, INC. BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 73 (100%)
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 54 (43%)
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 55 (50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 56 (27%)
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 63 (100%)
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 66 (100%)
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	CIP CONCRETE WORK ONLY
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	CIP CONCRETE WORK ONLY
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	CIP CONCRETE WORK ONLY
	SHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM 64 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 27 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 28 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 29 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 30 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 31 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	CHECK & TEST IRRIGATION FACILITIES
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	CONTROL & NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1.25" REMOVE CONTROL VALVE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 32 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 33 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 34 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 35 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 36 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1.25" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1.5" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1" BFP ASSEMBLY
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 37 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 39 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 40 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 41 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	2" BFP ASSEMBLY
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	FLOW SENSOR
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	2" GATE VALVE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	3" GATE VALVE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 42 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 43 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 44 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 45 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 46 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	0.75" PLASTIC PIPE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1" PLASTIC PIPE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1.25" PLASTIC PIPE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	1.5" PLASTIC PIPE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	2" PLASTIC PIPE
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	ITEM 47 (100%)
	LONE STAR LANDSCAPE INC SAN MARTIN CA	463280	3" PLASTIC PIPE
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 14 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 16 (75%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 17 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 18 (70.1%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMP EC)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP HYDRAULIC MULCH
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	FURNISH & INSTALL ONLY - TEMP CHECK DAM
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP DI PROTECTION
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	FURNISH & INSTALL ONLY - TEMP FIBER ROLL
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 49 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 50 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 51 (93.6%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 52 (92.3%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	TEMP HI-VIS FENCE
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMP EC)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	HYDROMULCH
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	FIBER ROLLS
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	HYDROSEED
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	ITEM 53 (100%)
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ROCKLIN CA	878017	COMPOST
	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	926356	ITEM 48 (76.4%)
	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	926356	8" WSP CONDUIT (BORING & PIPE, NO EARTHWORK)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MAINTAIN EXIST. TRAFFIC MGMT SYSTEM DURING CONST
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 3 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 4 (45%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	CONST. AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PARTIAL
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 65 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 67 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 73 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	MGS (WOOD POST)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300001349	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 4 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 7 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	723309	ITEM 64 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 65 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 67 (100%)
	P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	771652	ITEM 73 (100%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 63 (50%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	ITEM 66 (100%)
	SANTAMARIA CONCRETE SAN JOSE CA	1009454	CONCRETE DITCH LINING(PLACE & FINISH PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 49 (100%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING INC WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEMS 49-52
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 27 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEM 29 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE LATHROP CA	492862	ITEMS 29-47
	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	926356	ITEM 48 (60%)
	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	926356	FURNISH, BORE & INSTALL 8" WSP

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002936	DD&L TRUCKING MARIN CITY CA	B/A	ITEM 6 (50%)
	DD&L TRUCKING MARIN CITY CA	B/A	ITEM 23 (50%)
	DD&L TRUCKING MARIN CITY CA	B/A	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM (TRUCKING IN & OUT)
	DD&L TRUCKING MARIN CITY CA	B/A	REMOVE CONCRETE (TRUCKING REMOVED CONCRETE)
	TULLY, INC DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (100%)
	TULLY, INC DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 12 (100%)
	TULLY, INC DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TULLY, INC DIXON CA	N/A	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	TULLY, INC DIXON CA	N/A	STORMWATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY
	TULLY, INC DIXON CA	N/A	STORMWATER ANNUAL REPORT
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002936	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 66 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 67 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 73 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	VEGETATION CONTROL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	ITEM 72 (100%)
	DR TRAFFIC CONTROL LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1099211	TYPE III BARRICADE
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 14-18 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100002936	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	ITEM 49-53 (100%)
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY HYDRAULIS MULCH, TEMP CHECK DAM, TEMP DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION TEMP FIBER ROLL
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE
	TEAM EES YOUNTVILLE CA	386026	EROSION CONTROL, HYDROMULCH, FIBER ROLLS, HYDROSEED, COMPOST
	FOCON OAKLAND CA	462497	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FOCON OAKLAND CA	462497	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STRUCTURE CAST BAKERSFIELD CA	774870	ITEM 57 (100%)
	STRUCTURE CAST BAKERSFIELD CA	774870	CAPTURE HOUSING & SPLITTER BOX